Schedule “F-3”
Culture School Education Programs — Museums of Mississauga
and Living Arts Centre Fees and Charges

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 through to August 31, 2025

Fee Name

2023 Fee
(Excluding

Applicable
Taxes
(HST 13% or

Museums of Mississauga Education Programs

HST)

HST Exempt)

Eglljrcatlon Program (Non School) - 1.5 Per Participant $6.39 13%
Educatlon Program (Non School) - 2.0 Per Participant $6.64 13%
ours
IIgzl;/catlon Program (Non School) - Full Per Participant $15.97 13%
Museum Overnight Program Per Participant $51.34 13%
Museum Overnight Program - Adult Per Participant $25.44 13%
Museum Overnight Program - No Food Per Participant $39.14 13%
Outreach Program (Non School) Per Program $160.00 13%

i .- HST
Education Program (School) - 1.5 hour Per Participant $6.39 Exempt
Education Program (School) - 2.0 hours Per Participant $6.64 E HST

xempt
Education Program (School) - Full Day Per Participant $15.97 HST
' Exempt
Outreach Program (School) Per Program $160.00 HST
' Exempt
Living Arts Centre Education Programs
: : HST
LAC School Performance Ticket Per Ticket $10.00
Exempt
. HST
LAC School Workshop - 2.0 hours Per Participant $11.00
Exempt
LAC School Outreach Workshops - 1.0 HST
hour (minimum of 2 workshops per Per Workshop $175.00 E
. xempt
booking)
LAC Specialist High Skills Major School HST
Workshop (1 certification) Per Workshop $650.00 Exempt
LAC Specialist High Skills Major School HST
Workshop (2 certifications) Per Workshop $600.00 Exempt
LAC Specialist High Skills Major School HST
Event Workshop A Per Workshop $350.00 Exempt
LAC Specialist High Skills Major School HST
Event Workshop B Per Workshop $400.00 Exempt
LAC Specialist High Skills Major School HST
Event Workshop C Per Workshop $450.00 Exempt
LAC Specialist High Skills Major School
Event Administration Fee (full day events Per Workshop $20.00 13%
only)

- .- HST
LAC Virtual School Workshop - 2 hours Per Participant $8.00 E

xempt
Meadowvale Theatre Education Programs
Meadowvale Theatre School Performance Per Ticket $10.00 HST
Ticket Exempt
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Schedule “F-3”
Culture School Education Programs — Museums of Mississauga
and Living Arts Centre Fees and Charges

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 through to August 31, 2025

Fee Name

2023 Fee
(Excluding

Applicable
Taxes
(HST 13% or

Museums of Mississauga Education Programs

HST)

HST Exempt)

Eglljrcatlon Program (Non School) - 1.5 Per Participant $6.70 13%

Educatlon Program (Non School) - 2.0 Per Participant $7.00 13%
ours

IIgzl;/catlon Program (Non School) - Full Per Participant $16.50 13%

Museum Overnight Program Per Participant $52.00 13%

Museum Overnight Program - Adult Per Participant $26.00 13%

Outreach Program (Non School) Per Program $165.00 13%

i .- HST
Education Program (School) - 1.5 hour Per Participant $6.70 Exempt
Education Program (School) - 2.0 hours Per Participant $7.00 E HST

xempt
Education Program (School) - Full Day Per Participant $16.50 HST
' Exempt
Outreach Program (School) Per Program $165.00 HST
' Exempt
Culture Education Programs
, . HST
School Performance Ticket Per Ticket $10.50 E
xempt
. HST
School Workshop - 2.0 hours Per Participant $11.50
Exempt
School Outreach Workshops - 1.0 hour HST
(minimum of 2 workshops per booking) Per Workshop $180.25 Exempt
Specialist High Skills Major School HST
Workshop (1 certification) Per Workshop $669.50 Exempt
Specialist High Skills Major School HST
Workshop (2 certifications) Per Workshop $618.00 Exempt
Specialist High Skills Major School Event HST
Workshop A Per Workshop $375.00 Exempt
Specialist High Skills Major School Event HST
Workshop B Per Workshop $425.00 Exempt
Specialist High Skills Major School Event HST
Workshop C Per Workshop $475.00 Exempt
. - HST
Virtual School Workshop - 2 hours Per Participant $8.00
Exempt
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Schedule “F-3”

Culture School Education Programs — Museums of Mississauga
and Living Arts Centre Fees and Charges

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 through to August 31, 2025

STANDARD DISCOUNTS

Children 3 years of age
and under

Free (Museums of Mississauga ONLY)

LAC School
Workshops Early Bird
Discount

Discount of $2.00 off per participant on select afternoon
workshops when a full day of workshops has been booked. Full
day workshops must occur between October and the end of
January.

DEFINITIONS
Family Maximum of 5 people, including up to 2 adults
Child 4 - 12 years of age

Student 13 - 17 years of age

Adult 18 years of age and over

Older Adult | 55 years of age and over

SHSM Specialist High Skills Major

General Notes:

1.

6.

Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) does not apply to children and youth 14 years and under
and persons with disability with exception of museum overnight programs.

Educational Programs with a curriculum connection being delivered to schools are exempt
from Harmonized Sales Tax (HST).

Corporate Policy 04-01-02 governs requirements related to the administration of fees,
including methods of payment, payment terms and conditions, transfers and withdrawals.

Where program fee structure aligns to Recreation, the Recreation Fees & Charges
Schedule for programs is used.

From time to time, the Director of Recreation and Culture may approve a new fee, waive
a fee, approve promotional pricing and/or discounts on any Culture fee in accordance with
the general criteria for any such waiver, reduction or variation.

Payment terms and conditions can be found within the School Program Contracts.

Museums of Mississauga

7.

10.

Adults/teachers, up to a maximum of 6, will be free of charge when accompanying a school
group for an Education Program. Additional adults/teachers will be charged the participant
rate plus applicable taxes.

Education, evening and overnight programs have a minimum charge equal to 14
participants.

Two adults will be free of charge for the first 14 participants for museum overnight
programs; additional adult charge applies thereafter.

Use of Support Person — If a visitor with a disability is assisted by a support person, the
support person will be admitted to Museum Programs free of charge. Corporate Policy 03-
08-05 (Accessibility) shall govern the requirements related to support persons.

Culture Education Programs

11.

12.

There will be one complimentary ticket for every 10 purchased for LAC School
Performances. Everyone entering the theatre must have a ticket.

For school outreach workshops, if distance travelled is over 30 km from the LAC, additional

mileage fee of $0.59 per km is applied. The total km travelled includes the travel to and
from the LAC.
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Schedule “F-3”
Culture School Education Programs — Museums of Mississauga
and Living Arts Centre Fees and Charges

Effective Date: September 1, 2024 through to August 31, 2025

Additional fee may be applied for School Specialist High Skills Major (SHSM) Events for
Keynote speaker. This fee fluctuates based on performer and is charged back to the
school board for the full fee for the performance.

School workshops booked for Grades JK-3 will have a minimum charge equal to 18
participants. School workshops booked for Grades 4 and above will have a minimum
charge equal to 20 participants.

Adults/teachers will be free of charge when accompanying a school group for a School
Workshop Program.

There is a minimum of 2 workshops required for School Outreach Workshop bookings.
School Outreach workshops booked for Grades JK-3 will have a maximum of 30

participants per workshop. School Outreach workshops booked for Grades 4 and above
will have a maximum of 40 participants per workshop.

Virtual school workshops minimum charge of 18 participants and max participants of 30.
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